## VILLAGE OF BARRINGTON HILLS SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE - 2005

WHEREAS, the Village of Barrington Hills adopted Appropriation Ordinance 05-3 for the fiscal year commencing May 1, 2005, and ending April 30, 2006; and

WHEREAS, the Village has determined that it is necessary to expend funds to repay a loan from Cambridge Bank incurred in connection with the purchase of equipment for the 9-1-1 Emergency Response System;

WHEREAS, pursuant to 65 ILCS §8-2-9, the Village of Barrington Hills may make transfers of sums appropriated for one corporate object to another; and

WHEREAS, it has been deemed necessary to adopt an ordinance making a supplemental appropriation to defray the expenses of the Village of Barrington Hills, Cook, Kane, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois, designated the "Supplemental Appropriation Ordinance" for the fiscal year commencing May 1, 2005 and ending April 30, 2006.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Barrington Hills, Cook, Kane, Lake and McHenry Counties, Illinois, as a home rule municipality, the following:

Section 1: That for the purpose of defraying all the necessary expenses and liabilities of the Village of Barrington Hills for the fiscal year commencing May 1, 2005, and ending April 30, 2006, the additional sums of money, or so much thereof as may by law be authorized for expenditure in the General Fund, be and the same are hereby set aside and appropriated for the following purposes, to wit:

E 911 FUND (Fund 92) Transfer from General Fund to E911 Fund \$119,834.06

Section 2: That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

The Supplemental Appropriation Ordinance for fiscal year 2005-2006 was passed this 26th day of September, 2005.

Ayes 3 Nays Absent

Approved this 26th day of September, 2005.

Village President

Attested and filed this 26th day of September, 2005

AN Q Village Clerk